

## **REAL ESTATE DIVISION**

Principal Office, State Life Building No. 9, Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road, Karachi - 75530

TELEPHONE : UAN: 111-111-888 PABX : 9202800-9

D. H. (RE) : 9202873 TELEFAX : 9202877

E-mail : dhred@statelife.com.pk Website : www.statelife.com.pk

## TENDER FOR SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING & COMMISSIONING OF FIRE ALARM PANEL AT STATE LIFE BUILDING MIRPURKHAS. TENDER NO. (FF/MPK/MAY/01/2022)

## **INVITATION TO BID**

State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan invites sealed bids from the Contractors registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue for Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Fire Alarm Panel at State Life Building Mirpurkhas.

- 2. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available at Real Estate Division, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor State Life Building No. 9 Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road Karachi. Price of the bidding documents is Rs. 200/-.
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach on <u>25-05-2022</u> at Real Estate Division, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor State Life Building No. 9, Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road Karachi at 11:00 Hours. Bids will be opened the same day at 11:30 AM. This advertisement is available on State Life Website at <a href="https://www.statelife.com.pk">www.statelife.com.pk</a>.

**Assistant Manager (Elect. /F&F)** 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Real Estate Division

State Life Building #. 9, Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road.

<u>Karachi.</u>

021-99204525